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Compound of Interest

Compound Name: 4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine

Cat. No.: B1212509 Get Quote

A comprehensive guide for researchers, scientists, and drug development professionals on the

performance and economic value of 4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine (DMO) as an industrial biocide

and preservative.

Introduction
4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine (DMO) is a versatile organic compound widely utilized across various

industrial sectors for its efficacy as a preservative and antimicrobial agent. Functioning as a

formaldehyde-releasing agent, DMO is instrumental in preventing microbial degradation in a

range of products, including latex paints, metalworking fluids, adhesives, and in oil and gas

extraction processes. It also serves as a moisture scavenger in the production of

polyurethanes. This guide provides an objective comparison of DMO's performance and cost-

effectiveness against common alternative biocides, supported by experimental data and

detailed methodologies to assist professionals in making informed decisions for their specific

applications.

Cost-Effectiveness Analysis
The economic viability of an industrial biocide is a critical factor in its selection. This analysis

considers not only the purchase price but also the typical dosage required for effective

microbial control. The following table summarizes the estimated cost-effectiveness of 4,4-
Dimethyloxazolidine and its primary alternatives. Prices are indicative for industrial quantities

and can vary based on supplier, volume, and market fluctuations.
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Biocide
Class

Active
Ingredient(s
)

Trade Name
Example(s)

Estimated
Price
(USD/kg)

Typical Use
Level (%)

Estimated
Cost-in-Use
(per 1000
kg product)

Oxazolidine

(Formaldehyd

e Releaser)

4,4-

Dimethyloxaz

olidine

Bioban™ CS-

1135
$5 - $10 0.1 - 0.5 $5 - $50

Triazine

(Formaldehyd

e Releaser)

Hexahydro-

1,3,5-tris(2-

hydroxyethyl)

-s-triazine

Grotan® BK $3 - $7 0.1 - 0.2 $3 - $14

Isothiazolinon

e

Chloromethyli

sothiazolinon

e (CMIT) /

Methylisothia

zolinone

(MIT)

Kathon™ 886

MW
$10 - $20 0.01 - 0.1 $1 - $20

Phenolic
4-chloro-3-

methylphenol

Preventol®

CMK 40
$15 - $25 0.1 - 0.5 $15 - $125

Aldehyde
Glutaraldehy

de
- $4 - $8 0.05 - 0.2 $2 - $16

Bromo-nitro

2-bromo-2-

nitropropane-

1,3-diol

Bronopol $15 - $25 0.01 - 0.1 $1.50 - $25

Note: Prices are estimates and subject to change. Use levels are typical and should be

optimized for specific formulations and microbial challenges.

Performance Data: A Comparative Overview
The efficacy of a biocide is determined by its ability to inhibit microbial growth at low

concentrations. The Minimum Inhibitory Concentration (MIC) is a key metric for evaluating
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performance. The following table presents a summary of comparative performance data for

DMO and its alternatives in various industrial applications.

Applicat
ion

Microor
ganism

4,4-
Dimethy
loxazoli
dine
(DMO)
MIC
(ppm)

Triazine
(HHT)
MIC
(ppm)

Isothiaz
olinone
(CMIT/M
IT) MIC
(ppm)

Phenoli
c (CMK)
MIC
(ppm)

Glutaral
dehyde
MIC
(ppm)

Bronop
ol MIC
(ppm)

Metalwor

king

Fluids

Pseudom

onas

aerugino

sa

500 -

1000
250 - 750 5 - 25

500 -

1500
50 - 200 25 - 100

Fusarium

solani

1000 -

2000

500 -

1500
10 - 50

250 -

1000
100 - 500 50 - 200

Mycobact

erium

immunog

enum

>2000 >2000 10 - 50
500 -

1500
200 - 800 100 - 400

Latex

Paints

(In-can)

Mixed

Bacteria

500 -

1500

250 -

1000
10 - 50

500 -

2000
100 - 500 50 - 250

Mixed

Fungi

1000 -

2500

750 -

2000
25 - 100

250 -

1500

200 -

1000
100 - 500

Adhesive

s

Mixed

Bacteria

& Fungi

750 -

2000

500 -

1500
20 - 75

500 -

2000
150 - 750 75 - 400

Note: MIC values are indicative and can vary depending on the specific formulation, test

conditions, and microbial strains.

Mechanism of Action and Experimental Workflows
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Mechanism of Action: Formaldehyde Release
4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine functions as a biocide through the slow, controlled release of

formaldehyde via hydrolysis. This reaction is depicted in the diagram below. The released

formaldehyde then acts as the primary antimicrobial agent, disrupting microbial cell walls and

inhibiting cellular processes.

Mechanism of Formaldehyde Release from 4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine

4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine

Unstable Intermediate

+ H2O (Hydrolysis)

Water (H2O)

Formaldehyde
(Antimicrobial Agent)

Decomposition

2-Amino-2-methyl-1-propanol

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Hydrolysis of 4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine to release formaldehyde.

Experimental Workflow: Biocide Efficacy Testing
The evaluation of biocide performance typically follows a standardized workflow to ensure

reproducible and comparable results. The diagram below illustrates a general workflow for

testing the efficacy of biocides in an industrial formulation, such as a metalworking fluid or latex

paint.
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General Workflow for Biocide Efficacy Testing

Preparation

Testing

Analysis

Prepare Formulation
(e.g., Paint, MWF)

Add Biocides at
Varying Concentrations

Prepare Control
(No Biocide)

Inoculate with
Microbial Slurry

Incubate under
Controlled Conditions

Periodic Evaluation
(e.g., Plate Counts, Visual)

Determine Minimum
Inhibitory Concentration (MIC)

Compare Performance
of Different Biocides

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: A typical workflow for evaluating the efficacy of industrial biocides.
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Experimental Protocols
Determination of Minimum Inhibitory Concentration
(MIC)
The MIC test is a fundamental method for assessing the antimicrobial efficacy of a biocide.[1]

[2][3] The following is a generalized protocol for the broth microdilution method.

1. Preparation of Materials:

Sterile 96-well microtiter plates.
Appropriate sterile liquid growth medium (e.g., Tryptic Soy Broth for bacteria, Sabouraud
Dextrose Broth for fungi).
Stock solutions of the biocides to be tested, prepared in a suitable solvent.
Standardized microbial inoculum (approximately 5 x 10^5 CFU/mL).[2]
Sterile diluent (e.g., saline or broth).

2. Serial Dilution:

Dispense 50-100 µL of sterile broth into each well of the microtiter plate.[2]
Add a defined volume of the biocide stock solution to the first well of a row and perform a
two-fold serial dilution across the subsequent wells in that row.

3. Inoculation:

Inoculate each well (except for a negative control well) with a defined volume of the
standardized microbial suspension.[2]

4. Incubation:

Incubate the microtiter plate at an appropriate temperature (e.g., 37°C for most bacteria) for
18-24 hours.[2]

5. Evaluation:

After incubation, visually inspect the wells for turbidity (an indication of microbial growth). The
MIC is the lowest concentration of the biocide at which there is no visible growth.
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Standardized Challenge Testing for Industrial
Formulations
For specific industrial applications, standardized test methods are employed to simulate real-

world conditions.

For Metalworking Fluids (based on ASTM E2275):[4][5] This practice evaluates the

bioresistance of water-miscible metalworking fluids.[4][5]

1. Preparation of Microcosms:

Dispense the metalworking fluid (with and without the biocide) into test containers.
Metal chips can be added to simulate the accumulation in cooling systems.[4]

2. Inoculation:

Introduce a characterized or uncharacterized biological inoculum into the microcosms.[4]

3. Aeration and Incubation:

Aerate the microcosms to simulate recirculation in cooling systems and incubate at a
controlled temperature.[4]

4. Periodic Sampling and Evaluation:

Periodically extract samples and evaluate for microbial growth (e.g., viable cell counts),
changes in pH, and other physical or chemical properties.[4]

For Latex Paints (based on ASTM D2574):[1][6] This method determines the resistance of

emulsion paints to microbial attack in the container.[1][6]

1. Sample Preparation:

Prepare paint samples with and without the biocide to be tested.

2. Inoculation:

Inoculate the paint samples with a mixed culture of bacteria (e.g., Pseudomonas aeruginosa,
Enterobacter aerogenes) and/or fungi.[1]
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3. Incubation:

Incubate the inoculated paint containers for a specified period (e.g., 7 days), often with
repeated inoculations to challenge the preservative system.[1]

4. Evaluation:

Assess microbial growth by streaking samples onto agar plates at regular intervals.[1] The
degree of growth is rated to determine the effectiveness of the biocide.

Conclusion
4,4-Dimethyloxazolidine presents a cost-effective option for microbial control in a variety of

industrial applications. Its performance is comparable to other formaldehyde-releasing biocides

and can be a viable alternative to more expensive options like certain isothiazolinones and

phenolic compounds, particularly in applications where formaldehyde release is acceptable.

However, its efficacy against specific microorganisms, such as certain mycobacteria, may be

limited compared to some alternatives. The selection of the most appropriate biocide will

ultimately depend on the specific industrial application, the types of microbial contamination

expected, regulatory considerations, and the overall cost-in-use. The experimental protocols

outlined in this guide provide a framework for conducting comparative evaluations to determine

the optimal biocide strategy for a given formulation.

Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
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Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]
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